## OFFICE OF THE RAIGANJ MUNICIPALITY P.O. RAIGANJ, DIST. UTTAR DINAJPUR.

Administrator: Fax: 03523-242542 Phone: 242542 Email:-raiganjmunicipality@gmail.com

Memo no- 43(7)/PWD/RM/16

Date-09/9/2016

## **Corrigendum**

This has a general information to all the participated bidders that the tenders invited vide this office memo no.-12(8)/PWD/RM/16 to 21(8)/PWD/RM/16 dt-30/08/2016 will be opened on 14/9/2016 at 4.00 pm in presence of intending tenderer those are willing to be present at the time of opening.

Sd/-Executive Officer, Raiganj Municipality

Memo no.- 43(7)/ /PWD/RM/16

Date- 9/9/2016

## Copy forwarded for favour of information & wide circulation his notice board to :-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora, Uttar Dinajpur
- 2. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Karnajora, Uttar Dinajpur for information and requested
- 3. The Block Development Officer, Raiganj block, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Executive officer, Raiganj Municipality
- 5. The Finance officer, Raiganj Municipality
- 6. The Cashier, Raiganj Municipality. He is requested to collect cost of tender form from the eligible contractors.
- 7. The office Notice Board, Raiganj Municipality for wide circulation

Sd/Executive Officer,
Raiganj Municipality